DATE: 18/03/19

MINISTRY OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER CENTRE (PACC)
LIST OF ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONERS

MUHAMMED ABDULLAH AL MAHMUD ZAMAN

MOHAMMAD MASUDUR RAHMAN MOLLAH

ID NO. NAME OF OFFICERS

15692 MD MAHABUB ALAM

15976 JALAL UDDIN

16200 MD. ZAKIR HOSSAIN BACCU
15983 SHAHIDUL ISLAM

15994 MD NURUZZAMAN

16198 AFROZA BEGUM PARUL

16214 MD. IQBAL AKTAR

16008 MRIDHA MD MOZAHIDUL ISLAM
16254 MD. SALIM REZA

16517 MD. MANIR HOSSAIN

15618 MD SHAHIDUL ISLAM

16096 ARIFUL ISLAM

16285 S.M. FARID UDDEN

15684 MD MAMUNUR RASHID

16014 MD HEMAYET UDDIN

16019 MD NURUL HAFIZ

16310 MD. ZIAUR RAHMAN

15353 MUHOMMAD MOSHIUR RAHMAN
15641 MD MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN
16058 NAHID FARJANA SIDDIQUE
16239 JHUMUR BALA

15962 MOHAMMAD SHAFIOUL ALAM
16170 MOHAMMED ABUL KALAM
15882 MOHAMMAD SAHEDUL ISLAM
15941 KAMAL MOHAMMED RASHED
16039 TAZINA SARWAR

16167 MOHAMMED SHAMSUZZAMAN
15950 MD. MOYENUL HASAN

15959 MOHAMMAD SHAWKAT OSMAN
16111

16147 MOHAMMAD JAMAL HOSSAIN
15751 MOHAMMAD MASHHUDUL KABIR
16040 MOHAMMAD DELWAR HUSSAIN
16265 MD. ABU HASAN SIDDIQUE
16293 MD. AMIRUL KYSER

16315 MOHAMMAD KAMAL HOSSEN
15892 MOHAMMAD ASHRAFUL AFSAR
16130 MD. SHAJAHAN ALI

16219 S.M. SARWAR KAMAL

16237

15988 JAHID HOSSAIN SIDDIQUE
16105 MOHAMMAD MAIN UDDIN
16141 MD. ASADUZZAMAN

16305 KIZER MOHAMMAD FARABI
15525 P KM ENAMUL KARIM

16222 SUJAN CHOWDHURY

16306 AKTHER UNNISA SHIULY

16012

KAZI MOHAMMED CHAHEL TOSTORY
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DC OFFICE BARGUNA

DC OFFICE BARGUNA

DC OFFICE BARGUNA

DC OFFICE BARISHAL

DC OFFICE BARISHAL

DC OFFICE BARISHAL

DC OFFICE BARISHAL

DC OFFICE BHOLA

DC OFFICE BHOLA

DC OFFICE BHOLA

DC OFFICE JHALAKATHI
DC OFFICE JHALAKATHI
DC OFFICE JHALAKATHI
DC OFFICE PATUAKHALI
DC OFFICE PATUAKHALI
DC OFFICE PATUAKHALI
DC OFFICE PATUAKHALI
DC OFFICE PIROJPUR

DC OFFICE PIROJPUR

DC OFFICE PIROJPUR

DC OFFICE PIROJPUR

DC OFFICE BANDARBAN
DC OFFICE BANDARBAN
DC OFFICE BRAHMANBARIA
DC OFFICE BRAHMANBARIA
DC OFFICE BRAHMANBARIA
DC OFFICE BRAHMANBARIA
DC OFFICE CHANDPUR
DC OFFICE CHANDPUR
DC OFFICE CHANDPUR
DC OFFICE CHANDPUR
DC OFFICE CHATTOGRAM
DC OFFICE CHATTOGRAM
DC OFFICE CHATTOGRAM
DC OFFICE CHATTOGRAM
DC OFFICE CHATTOGRAM
DC OFFICE COX'S BAZAR
DC OFFICE COX'S BAZAR
DC OFFICE COX'S BAZAR
DC OFFICE COX'S BAZAR
DC OFFICE CUMILLA

DC OFFICE CUMILLA

DC OFFICE CUMILLA

DC OFFICE CUMILLA

DC OFFICE FENI

DC OFFICE FENI

DC OFFICE FENI

DC OFFICE KHAGRACHARI



16333
16004
16133
16288
15367
16178
16181
15877
15960
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15713
15744
15763
16336
16021
16140
16227
15968
16077
16119
16311
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KAZI MD. ALIMULLAH

MOHAMMED IQBAL HOSSAIN
MOHAMMAD SHAFIUZZAMAN BHUIYAN
MOHAMMAD RASHED IQBAL CHOWDHURY
MD. ABDUR ROUF MONDAL

TAREKUL ALAM

MOHAMMAD ABU YUSUF

MOHAMMED NAZRUL ISLAM

S M SHAFI KAMAL

TANVIR AHMED

KAZI NAHID RASUL

MD SHAHIDUZZAMAN

SHARIF RAYHAN KABIR

ABUL FATE MOHAMMAD SHAFIQUL ISLAM
ROKSANA RAHMAN

MOHAMMAD ASLAM MOLLAH
MOHAMMAD MOBASSWER HASAN
MOHAMMAD MOSHIUR RAHMAN

MD. SHAHENUR ISLAM

MD. SHAFI ULLAH

MD. ABU NASAR UDDIN

SHANTI MONI CHAKMA

ABDULLAH AL BAKI

KAZI SHAHIDUL ISLAM

MST. SHAMMY AKTER

TARAFDER MD. AKTHER JAMIL

DULAL CHANDRA SUTRADHAR

MD. ABDULLAH AL MASOD
MUHAMMAD HABIBUR RAHAMAN
MOHAMMED NOUR HOSSAIN
AZHARUL ISLAM

MOHAMMAD SHOHEDUL HOQUE PATWARY
BABUL MIA

PANKAJ GHOSH

MOHAMMAD SAIFUL ISLAM

ASMA SHAHEEN

JASHIM UDDIN HAIDER

MUHAMMAD MASUM BILLAH

JUTHIKA SARKER

MOHAMMOD SALIM REZA
MOHAMMAD ABDUL AWAL

SHUSOMA SULTANA

TANVIR MOHAMMAD AZIM

MANWAR HOSSEIN MALLA

ALAMGIR HOSSAIN

MOHAMMAD ASHEK HASAN

MD. AMINUL ISLAM

MOHAMMAD MAMUN-UL-HASSAN
MUTAKABBIR AHMED

MD. ABDULLAH AL MAMUN TALUKDER
SALIM AHAMAD

MOST. MOSTARI KADERY
MOHAMMAD MOSARAF HOSSAIN KHAN
MOHAMMAD SYEDUR RAHMAN

MD SHAHIN HOSSAIN
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16062 MD. KAMRUL ISLAM ADC DC OFFICE BAGERHAT

15788 KHONDAKER FORHAD AHMED ADC DC OFFICE CHUADANGA
16225 MONIRA PARVIN ADC DC OFFICE CHUADANGA
16331 MOHAMMED YEAH YEA KHAN ADC DC OFFICE CHUADANGA
15511 MD HOSSAIN SAWKAT ADC DC OFFICE JASHORE
15547 MUHAMMAD REZA-E-RABBI ADC DC OFFICE JASHORE
15804 MD SHAFIQUL ISLAM ADC DC OFFICE JASHORE
16253 ANINDITA ROY ADC DC OFFICE JASHORE
15865 MD SADEQUR RAHMAN ADC DC OFFICE JHENAIDHA
16264 MD. ARIF-UZ-ZAMAN ADC DC OFFICE JHENAIDHA
15952 MD IQBAL HOSSAIN ADC DC OFFICE KHULNA
16090 SAROAR AHMED SALEHEEN ADC DC OFFICE KHULNA
16106 MOHAMMAD YUSUF ALI ADC DC OFFICE KHULNA
16116 GOLAM MAINUDDIN HASSAN ADC DC OFFICE KHULNA
15915 MD AZAD JAHAN ADC DC OFFICE KUSHTIA
16108 LUTFUN NAHER ADC DC OFFICE KUSHTIA
16301 MUHMMAD OBAIDUR RAHMAN ADC DC OFFICE KUSHTIA
15266 MD AZMUL HAQUE ADC DC OFFICE MAGURA
15985 AKTARUNNAHAR ADC DC OFFICE MAGURA
16220 MD. ABDUS SALAM ADC DC OFFICE MAGURA
16319 MD. FARID HOSSAIN ADC DC OFFICE MAGURA
16121 MD. EBADOT HOSSAIN ADC DC OFFICE MEHERPUR
16146 MD. TOUFIKUR RAHMAN ADC DC OFFICE MEHERPUR
15528 KAZI MAHABUBUR ROSHID ADC DC OFFICE NARAIL

15912 MD YEARUL ISLAM ADC DC OFFICE NARAIL

15947 MD BAKAHID HUSAIN ADC DC OFFICE NARAIL

16233 MD. BADIUZZAMAN ADC DC OFFICE SATKHIRA
16321 M. M. MAHAMUDUR RAHMAN ADC DC OFFICE SATKHIRA
16054 RAJEEB KUMAR SARKAR ADC DC OFFICE JAMALPUR
16117 MOHAMMOD SHAFIQUL ISLAM ADC DC OFFICE JAMALPUR
16000 SHEIKH MOHAMMAD BALAYET HOSSAIN ADC DC OFFICE MYMENSINGH
16137 MUHAMMAD SHER MAHBUB MURAD ADC DC OFFICE MYMENSINGH
16417 SAMAR KANTI BASAK ADC DC OFFICE MYMENSINGH
16180 MOST. SABIHA SULTANA ADC DC OFFICE NETROKONA
16420 MD ABDULLAH AL MAHMUD ADC DC OFFICE NETROKONA
16520 MOHAMMAD MONOAR HOSSAIN ADC DC OFFICE NETROKONA
15945 SYED A. Z MORSHED ALI ADC DC OFFICE SHERPUR
15955 A B M EHSANUL MAMUN ADC DC OFFICE SHERPUR
15683 MD ABDUS SAMAD ADC DC OFFICE BOGURA
15746 RAIHANA ISLAM ADC DC OFFICE BOGURA
16009 ALIMUN RAZIB ADC DC OFFICE BOGURA
16212 MUSHRUBA FERDAUS ADC DC OFFICE CHAPAINAWABGANJ
16283 A.K.M. TAJKIR-UZ-ZAMAN ADC DC OFFICE CHAPAINAWABGANJ
16338 DEBENDRA NATH URAON ADC DC OFFICE CHAPAINAWABGANJ
16112 MD. MANIRUZZAMAN ADC DC OFFICE JOYPURHAT
16249 SONIA BINTE TABIB ADC DC OFFICE JOYPURHAT
16024 MD MAHBUBUR RAHMAN ADC DC OFFICE NAOGAON
16252 UTTAM KUMAR RAY ADC DC OFFICE NAOGAON
16272 MD. KAMRUZZAMAN ADC DC OFFICE NAOGAON
15860 MD SAIDUZZAMAN ADC DC OFFICE NATORE
16036 MST SHARIFUN NESA ADC DC OFFICE NATORE
15689 MD SHAFIUL ISLAM ADC DC OFFICE PABNA

16059 SHAHED PARVEZ ADC DC OFFICE PABNA

16240 MD. MOKHLESUR RAHMAN ADC DC OFFICE PABNA

15614 ABU HAYAT MD RAHMATULLA ADC DC OFFICE RAJSHAHI



15886
16082
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15881
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16294
16470
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16309
15715
16177
15563
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16013
15372
16271
16303
16081
16098
16210
16159
16208
16213
15827
15995
16037
16238
15575
15631
16327
15440
16160
16296
16302
16042
16195
16204

MD JULKER NAYEN

MD. NAZRUL ISLAM

MD. ALAMGIR KABIR

MD SHAFIQUL ISLAM
IFTEKHAR UDDIN SHAMIM
MD. TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN

MD. FIROJ MAHMUD

MD JOYNUL ABEDIN

MD. BAZLUR RASHID

MD. TOFAYEL HOSSAIN

MD. ALAMGIR KABIR

MD. HAFIZUR RAHMAN

MST. JILUFA SULTANA

MD AHSAN HABIB

MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

MD SHAHEENUR ALAM

MD AZAHARUL ISLAM
KHANDOKER MD NAHID HASAN
MOHAMMAD GOLAM AZAM

M. A. MANNAN

MD. EHTASHAM REZA

DR. SHARIF MUHAMMAD FAIZUL ALAM
SYED ENAMUL KABIR

MST. SHUKRIA PARVIN

MD. NUR KUTUBUL ALAM
SHILABARATA KARMAKAR
MD. AMINUL ISLAM

NURUL ISLAM

TAREQ MUHAMMAD ZAKARIA
FAZLUL ZAHED PAVEL
MARGINA AKTER

ASHRAFUR RAHMAN
MOHAMMAD ASHRAFUL ALAM KHAN
MD. MAMUNUR RASHID
MOHAMMED SHAFIUL ALAM
MD. HARUN OR RASHID
MOHAMMAD SHARIFUL ISLAM
PRODIP SINGHA

SONDIP KUMAR SINGHA

MD. ASLAM UDDIN
MOHAMMAD NASIR ULLAH KHAN
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Total : 199
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